

Code	Indicator	Standard	Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3
(t)	activities of households as employers		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(t*)	other financing of households		NC	M	343.7	333.7	322.6	310.6	298.9	286.2	273.8	260.8	296.0	285.9	274.5	268.5
(u)	activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(u*)	financing to nonresidents		NC	M	3.4	1.6	5.6	5.7	8.6	8.7	11.6	11.8	14.7	21.0	111.2	109.7
AD07	Value (or percentage) of gross NPF by economic activities															
	Value of gross NPF		NC	M	10.8	10.2	9.1	9.2	9.6	9.8	9.6	9.3	9.1	8.6	8.4	7.5
	Economic activity															
(a)	agriculture, forestry, hunting and fishing		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(b)	mining and quarrying		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(c)	manufacturing		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(d)	electricity, gas, steam and air-conditioning supply ^{4/}		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(e)	water supply; sewerage and waste management ^{4/}		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(f)	construction		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(g)	wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(h)	transportation and storage		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(i)	accommodation and food service activities		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(j)	information and communication		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(k)	financial and insurance activities		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(l)	real estate activities		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(m)	professional, scientific and technical activities		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(n)	administrative and support service activities		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(o)	public administration and defense; compulsory social security		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(p)	education		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(q)	human health and social work activities		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(r)	arts, entertainment and recreation		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(s)	other service activities (export)		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(t)	activities of households as employers		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(t*)	other financing of households		NC	M	10.8	10.2	9.1	9.2	9.6	9.8	9.6	9.3	9.1	8.6	8.4	7.5
(u)	activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
(u*)	financing to nonresidents		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
AD08	Value (or percentage) of returns by major type of Sharī'ah-compliant contract															
	Total returns			
	<i>Murābahah</i>			
	<i>Commodity Murābahah / Tawwaruq</i>			
	<i>Salam</i>			
	<i>Istisnā'</i>			
	<i>Ijārah/Ijārah Muntahia Bittamlik</i>			
	<i>Muḍārabah</i>			
	<i>Mushārah</i>			
	<i>Diminishing Mushārah</i>			
	<i>Wakālah</i>			
	<i>Qarḍ Hassan</i>			
	<i>Others</i>			
	(i)			
	(ii)			
	(iii)			
	<i>Others</i>			

Structural Islamic Financial Indicators (SIFIs)

Code	Indicator	Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3
ST01	Number of Islamic banks^{5/}	n.a	G	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	10	10	10
	Number of domestic branch offices	n.a	G	2,196	2,180	2,167
ST02	Number of employees^{5/}	n.a	G	114,820	115,584	110,184
ST03	Total assets	NC	M	7,092.8	8,021.6	7,282.1	7,026.8	8,031.6	7,986.1	8,715.8	8,896.8	9,021.0	8,262.3	8,658.1	8,307.4
	Total Sharī'ah-compliant financing (excluding interbank financing)	NC	M	429.6	457.9	474.5	475.0	535.7	547.2	520.1	504.1	979.4	932.9	919.8	955.7
	<i>Sukūk</i> holdings	NC	M	3,989.3	4,441.1	4,103.6	3,634.1	4,238.5	4,135.2	4,406.0	4,466.2	4,184.2	3,613.0	3,715.4	3,562.5
	Other Sharī'ah-compliant securities			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Interbank financing	NC	M	2,065.3	2,438.7	2,018.3	2,123.5	2,402.5	2,445.5	2,652.9	2,544.5	2,736.8	2,700.6	2,589.5	2,774.5
	All other assets	NC	M	608.6	683.9	685.8	794.2	854.9	858.2	1,136.7	1,381.9	1,120.6	1,015.8	1,433.5	1,014.7
ST04	Total funding/liabilities and equities	NC	M	7,092.8	8,021.6	7,282.1	7,026.8	8,031.6	7,986.1	8,715.8	8,896.8	9,021.0	8,262.3	8,658.1	8,307.4

Code	Indicator	Standard	Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3
	Profit-sharing investment accounts (PSIA) ^{1/}		NC	M	2,193.6	2,626.8	2,014.0	1,607.0	1,126.6	661.3	1,127.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Other remunerative funding (<i>Murābahah</i> , Commodity <i>Murābahah</i> etc.)		NC	M	387.1	321.6	306.9	436.8	729.9	1,316.4	1,482.6	1,367.6	1,379.7	1,544.2	1,557.0	1,699.7
	Nonremunerative funding (current account, <i>Wadī'ah</i>)		NC	M	417.4	459.4	582.7	412.8	501.5	460.5	1,296.9	903.5	1,016.7	1,103.9	963.6	661.0
	<i>Sukūk</i> issued		NC	M	0.8	0.8	0.6	0.6	0.4	0.4	0.4	0.4	0.3	0.3	0.2	0.2
	Other <i>Sharī'ah</i> -compliant securities issued				0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Interbank funding/liabilities		NC	M	1,329.4	1,551.1	1,516.6	1,455.9	2,102.9	1,827.4	1,244.5	1,274.1	2,029.3	1,500.4	1,654.8	1,573.6
	All other liabilities		NC	M	847.7	1,026.7	800.6	988.0	1,446.5	1,540.4	1,344.3	3,143.6	2,357.9	1,854.4	2,195.7	1,640.5
	Capital and reserves		NC	M	1,916.8	2,035.2	2,060.7	2,125.8	2,123.9	2,179.6	2,219.6	2,207.7	2,237.1	2,259.1	2,286.8	2,732.3
ST05	Total revenues		NC	M	256.0	49.8	95.7	143.7	202.1	61.0	137.5	191.7	275.9	99.5	142.0	229.8
	Financing based		NC	M	107.7	24.6	45.5	66.2	87.7	23.2	46.1	79.6	116.9	42.2	84.3	127.6
	Investment based (<i>Sukūk</i> , other <i>Sharī'ah</i> -compliant securities etc.)		NC	M	37.9	6.4	16.4	29.0	38.8	21.7	33.8	39.9	38.9	20.4	-5.9	13.1
	Fee based		NC	M	76.1	12.4	23.5	35.2	56.6	12.0	50.8	61.9	107.4	32.7	50.8	78.2
	Other		NC	M	34.4	6.5	10.3	13.3	18.9	4.1	6.7	10.3	12.7	4.1	12.8	10.8
ST06	Earnings before taxes and Zakat		NC	M	184.3	35.7	66.9	101.7	136.1	47.9	101.7	137.2	198.0	85.8	108.0	86.3
ST07	Value (or percentage) of financing by type of <i>Sharī'ah</i>-compliant contract															
	Total financing		NC	M	429.6	457.9	474.5	475.0	535.7	547.2	520.1	504.1	979.4	932.9	919.8	955.7
	<i>Murābahah</i>		NC	M	82.5	122.6	146.3	163.8	236.3	260.4	245.8	242.8	728.0	691.4	687.3	729.3
	Commodity <i>Murābahah</i> / <i>Tawwaruq</i>		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	<i>Salam</i>		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	<i>Istisnā'</i>		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	<i>Ijārah</i> / <i>Ijārah Muntahia Bittamlik</i>		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	<i>Muḍārabah</i>		NC	M	0.0	0.0	5.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	<i>Mushārahakah</i>		NC	M	322.6	312.1	301.4	290.2	279.3	267.3	255.3	243.2	234.0	224.9	219.2	210.9
	Diminishing <i>Mushārahakah</i>		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	<i>Wakālah</i>		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	<i>Qarḍ Hassan</i>		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Others		NC	M	24.5	23.2	21.8	21.0	20.1	19.4	19.0	18.2	17.4	16.6	13.2	15.5
	(i) <i>Al-Bai Bithaman Ajil</i>		NC	M	24.5	23.2	21.8	21.0	20.1	19.4	19.0	18.2	17.4	16.6	13.2	15.5
	(ii)		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	(iii)		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Others		NC	M	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
ST08	Assets held by domestic systemically important Islamic windows			

Source: **Bank Negara Malaysia**

Note:

n.a Not applicable

(...) Indicates the data is not available

G Indicates General

M Indicates Millions

NC Indicates National Currency

@ The break-in series on the liquid assets (CP12 and CP13) in 2015Q2 is due to the Liquidity Coverage Ratio (LCR) framework which took effect from 1 June 2015 as part of the Basel III reforms, which supersedes the Liquidity Framework and Liquidity Framework-islamic that was issued by the BNM in 1998.

^{1/} Beginning 1 July 2015, licensed Islamic banks under the Islamic Financial Services Act 2013 (IFSA) and licensed banks and licensed investment banks under the Financial Services Act 2013 (FSA) approved under section 15 of the FSA to carry on Islamic banking business are required to present separately monies accepted as Islamic deposit or investment account respectively. Prior to 1 July 2015, the amounts reported in "Profit-sharing investment accounts (PSIA)" include Islamic deposits accepted under the repealed Islamic Banking Act 1983 (IBA) using profit-sharing contract.

^{2/} Earning indicators in Core Prudential Islamic Financial Indicators (PIFIs) are reported on an annualised basis.

^{3/} Summation of CP09 and CP10 is not 100% as the provisions are maintained separately from operating costs.

^{4/} In Malaysia, Electricity, Gas & Water Supply sectors are reported as a single data item. As advised by IFSB, water supply is to be reported in (d) electricity, gas, steam and air-conditioning supply for consistency

^{5/} Both domestic branch offices and employees (ST01 & ST02) deal with Islamic banking and conventional banking activities.